2 R e g — o ——— . iy AT A gm s AR

2 [
tw
A
'y

~- !

P T T N A il e m M e e -

B T T L T e

&vnaf%u~d

Rivol s

jEﬁ&kbe““ALbf- 8, F. Rosengren, Indertaker?s Supplies for white charity patients;

the following menvers present: L.ayor Yeti, Councilmen Alford, Graham,
Hlaynes and ‘"ard, All present,
The following bids for suppliea for ocity, for period of six ronthe

from JTuly lst, 1919, to Necember 21, 1919, were read:

Tips }oundry and l'achine Company, Castings;

Austin Tuilders and Supply Company, Cement;

7« Hs Richardson, liardwnre; i
Kunta-Dternenberg Lumber Company, lLumber;

Robinson RBros,, Feed (except corn)

Spalding Lros,, Drugs and Prescriptions;

J, C. Bryant's Creamery, Sweet ;'i1lk, Buttermilk and Butter;
Um, Wellmer, Grooeries;

Vm, Ulit, leat;

Austin Laundry and Dry Cleaning Company, Laundry, i

The above bids were awarded by a vote of 5 ayes; no nays,. i

The Council then adjourned, C:7§2;<9f3;// E

REGULAR LEETING OF THE CIYY COWICIL: E ;ﬁL f
Austin, ‘lexas, Jul ly 3ird, 1919,

The Council was called to oxrder by the Mayor, Roll call) showed
the following members present: liayor Yett, Councilmen Alford, Graham, ;
Haynes and ward, All present, |

The liinutes of the last regular meeting were read and adopted
by & vote of § ayes, no nays, 5

' Councilman Alford introduced the following resolution:

BE IT HESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF AUSTIN:

That the license heretofore issued to £, V. Johnson to operate
an automobile fbr hire, ns evidenced by City License #90, snid automobile
8o authorized to be oparated being one saven passenger Jeffrey lar,
venring 3tate Liocense 4131985, be and the name is hereby revoked, and
¥ Il FURTIIER RES8OLVED:

That the sum of Hix Dollars and Twenty-five Cents ($6,25) be and
t:e some i hereby appropristed out of the General Contingent ¥Fund of the
City of Aumstin for the purpone of refunding to tne nmid 3, W, Johnaon
the unenrned portion of the license fee that ne has herstofore paid to
the city for the oporation of said oar, and the City Clerk is smuthoriced
to imsue & warrani to the pald 4§, W, Johnaon for said amount,

“he above resolution was adopted by R vote of 5 ayes, no nays,
Councilman Alford introduced tne following resolution:
hereas, on Januayy 23, 1319, the LCity Council of the City of

Ausiin'adopted its Genernl l.udgelr for the current fiscal year, and in
maling the appropriations tnerein vased same, in part, upon the estimnted

inncome to be derived from miscellaneous sources in the amiount of
$19,616,85; and
‘Thereas , since the adoption of said Budget and the estination

of said incom¢r from naid asocurces, it has become evident to tiue City




230

PR

- I e = - e a = . F— PRI .. - . .
U Y Sy - LI .
T P L Y am me e s e e e e A e A b e remee—————

e ot eas o e PR e m et e e R e e e -
. . e e e e e e b e .

Council that the income from naild miscellaneous sources will probably

amount to the sum of §$25,000,00; and

'hereas, oertain employeeer of tho Fire Department of the City of
Auntin hnve requested the City Council that their respective salaries
be increanesed, and it is the opinion of thin Council that such request !
is meritorious, in view of the incremnsd cost of living, and therefore
should be granted ; '

Now, therefore,
BE IT RESQLVED BY THE CIYY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF AUBTIN:

Thot the sum of Four Thousand One Hundred and Ten Dollars

(84,110,00) be and the same is hereby appropriated out of the General

Fund of the City of Aumstin for the purpose of paying additional
salaries to ocertain employees of the Fire Department, thie appropriation
being supplemental to and in eddition to such salaries already :

approprianted in the General Budget, and that the said sum hereby

i | appropriated shall be distributed as follows:

D ! 0
Sala & oy . RIRL DERARDIRNT.
, K { Salary of Assistant Fire Chief and I'ire liarshal, at

‘3{},“ L\ pﬁﬁ_p.rv AnEaN -

825,00 peXr MONTN ssessessassvsncersssansacssossssessssresesdl50,00
MOTOR DRIVEN ABPARATUS,
{Hook and Ladder 1ruck Company lo, 1,)
Salary of Captain, et $20,.00 per mMoONth seesssecsssscssssnsas 120,00
" % Lieutenant, at $20.00 per monthNiceessesesssensssee 120,00
Selaries of Iwo Ladder Ken; at $20,00 pér month each ,.44044.240,00
(lngine Hose Company lo,1)
Salary of Captain, at $20,00 POX MONtN seasesesssssssssessssed0 00
" " Lieutenant, at $20,00 per moNnth seesscsessesssssnes 10,00
Salaries of three !iosemen, at $20,00 per montn 886K .,esseee0 360,00
(Hose Company lo, 3)
Salary of Captain, at $20,00 per month s.eeseesrsecessssssesss 120,00
W # lieutenant, at $20,00 DEX MONTLI ceeentsacrncassesss 320,00
‘alaries of Iwo Hosemen at $20,00 per month 80N seseseseeeesd40,00
(Hose Company lo, 4)
Balery of Captain, at $20.00 POr MONtN soeseessssosnarsssnsse 220,00
" " Lisutenant at $20,00 POT HONLN sassssrseonansaresss 220,00
“alaries of Ywo lHomemen at 20,00 per month ORCH ssesarsevsee 240,00
(Hose Compeany lio, &)
falary of Captnin at 520,00 per MONLH seesrsesssrssrssasesrss 220,00
" " Lieulenant Al 820,00 DPEXr KONTH siseesvervasrervess 120,00
taleries of Lwo lHomemen at 520,00 per month G8CN seyevereeee 240,00
(Hose Company lo., 2)
salary of Captain at $20,00 per MONLl coeesscecccrsssceserss 120,00
Salary of Lieute:ant at J2G,00 PEr mMONLN sesesessssnnessnass 120,00

Saleries of Two Hosemen at $2C,N0 per month €ACNH sev.osesesss. 240,00




4L AR e A Mt BT RAL SRR A L M. s R W

A M as = e ¢ e e e = e 4 Ama— . - e

o e e o = —

K
¢

ZTr

(llose Coupany lo, 6)
Salary of Captnin ot 20,00 PO MONLN seseetvetsstvecsrcacesseudl0,00
" " Lieutenant at 20,00 peXr ONLN sevessevstnsossssrses 120,00
alaries of iwo Hosemen at $20,00 per month s.evessescnssnsess 240,00
(Home Company lia, 7?)
Salary of Captain at 520,00 PO HMONTh sessevsersssnvssnssssees 120,00
" " Lisutonant 2t 820,00 per MONTN ,eessecrsvosssrsanssse 120,00
Splaries of iwo Hosemsn at $20,00 per month c.vevveesssessssee 240,00

EE IT RESOLVED FURTHER:

That the esdditional salaries herein approprinted shail he effective
from and after July lst, A, D. 1919, and mshall be continued for the
remaining six months of the surrent fiscal yenr; and
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED:

That the Chief of the Fire Department by and with the advice and
consent of tne Superintendent of Police and Fublioc Safety be and he is
hereby authorized to employ persons for service in the various positione
in the Fire Departiment nerein above stated, at a salary, in any suoh cose
lens than the aggregate pelary hcretofore appropriated in the General
Budget and the additional salary heroin appropriated for such positions,
if seid ¥ire Chief deems i1t wise and expedient 8o 4o do; and the monthly
pay roll of the employees of tho Fire Departiment, as prepared by said
Fire Chief and approved by said Superintendent, shall determine the
respective nalaries to be paid to the employees of gald hHepartment affecte
ed hersby; provided, that in no event shall any euployee of the Fire
Deparyment be paid a salary of less than $100,00 per menth,

The above resolution was adopted by & vote of 5 ayes; nc nays,

The petitions of A, J. Cronk and John Cosoncello to erect fille
ing stations were read and referred to tne City Fngineer and City Attolre
ney for their approval .

for tne month of June

"he reports'of the City Assessor and Collector, Fred Hterzing,
the Public .eigher, A, 8, Anderson, Sealier of Veightis nnd | easurcs,
Jas, li, ..rxwell, were read and ordered riled,

'"he report of Counocilman J, V', Grahrm, Superintendent of fitreets
and Tublio Improvements for the month of June was read and ordersd
filed,

Councilmen Grahan submitted to tne Council a report of L,A,Paliner,
Plumbing Innpecior, ssnowing certain projerty ownern wro nnd failed to
connect with the manitnry msewers, anfter naving received a proper legal
notice, Onid report was received and ordered filed,

Councllumarn: Alford moved that the ity Attorney bLe instructed to

proceed arainst the parties snown in said report for the nurpose of

coupelling thew to connect us renuired by law, prowided thnat sanitary
severs are in tne streets or alleys abutiing on thne premiszes, as set
out in the report, lotion was adopted by a vote of 5 ayes; no nays,

founcil then recessed until 2;30 P, I,

APTERNOON SESSION




238

MR MRAL b A Awses Feami 4 1 B W m A e Y . omp VA g ey mmm M ma ML Uit 1 wredg aw s mue P - -

T e e A SR T i 8 etk = P A Sttt cmamrd e he s ML AMEEE i T e S bme et WA ammmal emmm el w s e e =t me e e ae o e - . o e i m Ly

Councilmen Alford introduaed iha following resolutions
LESOLVED BY THR CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF AUBTIN:
(C;; , ., ? ' that one=half of the fine heretofore assessed by the corporae-
st dnsen £ g ol tion court a:ainst A, B, Crawford for violating the traffic laws be
Heerenrd 0 qesve e
/7 (Iﬁz;;ff'd; and tho uamg is hereby remitted, and the sum of 3even Dollars and
‘ Forty Centa ($7.40) be and the same is heroby appropriated out of the
' General Contingent Fund of the 4ty of Austin for the purpose of
refunding sald ameunt to the said A, B, Crawford, and the City Clork i»
hereby inatruoted to issue a warrant for esasid amount, payable to said ;
A, B, Crawfoxd,
"he above remsolution was adopted by a vote of 5 ayes; no nays, . e
| ;'”,ﬂ??’flgfé/(ﬂ Couneilman Alford moved that Lr, A, A. Biebel, Inspector of
%,.m/_id L %ZI“" ‘ﬁ’a.'tnu and Salughter Houses, be granted a two weeks'! leave of
' nbsence, beginning July 5th, 1919, Kotion carried by a vote' of
5 ayen; no nays,

The Council then recessed,

v BPECTAL MERTIRG OF THN CITY COMNCIL:

Auatin, Texas, July Sth, 1919,

The Council met with the following members preasent;
l'ayor Yett, Councilmen Graham and Haynes; absent, Counocilmen Alford
and Vard, : . .
: The layor laid before the Council the following resolution: é
j SE IT RRSOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF 1HE CITY OF AUSTIN; |

' _,4;,0{ - o aadidbhy l, Yhat permission is hereby given to The Texas Company to
s . Ao dC. establish .and mointain n gasoline rillingestation on the west side of
I/’,L.fmﬁ4-}5 y e Juadalupe Street at tne intersection of 19th Street, on tne premises
B SR S described as Lot Mo, 38, Outlot llo, 22, Division "DV,

: e

, ;iLLLVﬁ& At sald Tilling station located on the above desoribed

= property, 'he Texas Company is authorized to sell to the trmsde osce
line, lubrionting olls, greases and other products and mccessorien
relating to said business, and said The Texas Company is authorized
under the permit hereby given to construct driveways so as to permit
ingress to and egress from snid premises for automobiles, trucks
and other vehicles desiring to enter or leave such mtation, the
location of which driveways and the character of construgtion thereof
ohall be under the dirsction and supervision of the City Engineer,

2, Thnt permission is alse hereby given to said Company to
inatall and nmaintiain on said premises ocertain gasoline storage tanks,
the number, vepscity and specifiocations of which shall hereal ter be j
determined and approved by the Superintendent of l'oliue and bPuvlioe !
spfety, and naid tenks and the instnllation thereof shall conform in
nlltrespeotﬂ to all state laws end city ordinances pertinent to suoh
mo.tters,

3. Yhat the prants nbove stated are made usubject to the
nresent and future r.les, rexgulations snd ordinancen of ine ity of
Austin, mpplying {0 or Yegulating auto=filiing stationn and naid
graute are eld to he mnde and accepteod Aunjeet 10 All necsusary, :
reasonable and propsr present and f‘future resula.ions and ordinunces of !
uadd city in ine enforcoement of proper police, fire and traffie
regulations,

4, That in sooepting the akove ygranis, said 'he lexas Company
shall agree tn pay all expenases for tiie reconstriuction of tvine side=
walks and street in front of said premises, and all expenses incldent .
thereto, as same siiall be deter:nined by the ©ity Xngineer, and to
conform to all chnnges of grade and nlterations in =aid sidewalks and
street abutting upon said propertry, as same may nereafter be determined
by the City Council , and to pay all necessary expenses tnereof,

Above resclution was ndopted Ly a vete of 3 ayes; no nays,

‘ine petition of J, VI, Ebner to erect certain signs on
Congress Avenue was read and referred to ¥V, L, Eyren, City Electrician,
for his approval and report back to the Council,

“ne petition if llicx Linz wns read and referred to tie Fire |

I PR N RR R s 41 i

T




« ~ S eem = s man -t -t T arm mame b e g————

- = - - . . & e ey P E—— i —
o et mpeap s Ee s M e hme ok o dmmE R

Chief and 7ire Liarshal for tneir approval and report uvack to the

Council at its next regular neeting, /042;;n4k4; ) /’
[ % 4ur7¢7
Council then adjourned,
REGULAR MEXTING OF THE OITY COUNCIL:
usti Texas uly 10, 191

The Council weas cslled to order by the Layor, Roll call showed the
following members present: Mayor Yett, Councilmen Alford, Graham, ilaynes
* and Vard, Absent none,
The Minutes of the last Tegular meeting were reed and adopted by a

vote of 5 gyenm; no nays,

: ,/?Zkhé { The petition of Niok Linz to install & geeoline storage tank and make 2
Yy 2 -éa certain repairs in the rear of No., 611 Congress Avenue, was granted upon

' Lv the recommendation of C, L, Woodward, Chief of the Fire Department, and i
(i i
;_[ .‘uug - J. B, Woody, City Fire larshel, by the following vote: yems, lMayor Yett, :
Lot  Councilmen Alford, Grshom, Heynes and Ward; neys, none,

The petition .of J, W, Ebner to instell electric signs at seversl i
places on Congress Avenue, after investigation by W, I, Eyres, City Klectrician,
and upon his reoommendation the petition was granted by & vote of 5 ayes,
no nays,

The petition of lesser & Hatcher to erect e gansoline filling station
| st No, 205 west Fifth Street was read and upon motion of Councilman Haynes

was referred to the City Attorney for him to draw proper resolution, Motion
prevailed by a vote of 5 ayes, no nays,
Councilman Graham introduced the following resolution:

, 7  HESOLVFD BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF AUSTIN, TE.AS8:

s

90}{,4{*

"
Qﬂﬁ:ﬁﬂixﬁjlvh herety eppropriasted out of the General Contingent }und of the City of
/

P> 0K

¢ That the sum of ‘Iwo Hundred Dollars ($200,00) be and the same is

Austin, Texas, and made payable, at the rate of .'ifty lollsers ($50,00) per
montl, tu the United States Employment Agency,
_ ~The abouve resolution carried by a voie of 5 nyes; no nays,

*f The montiily reports of J. D, Platt, City .ershel, C, L. Woodward,
/HMoMJ(;y/ Chief of the Fire Departuwent, John E, Voody, I'ire ..ershal, C, ), Leonard,
({SJKIJ City Vngineer , |re, R, C, Walker, Fure Food Inspecter, Lr, A, A, bBlebel,

' Jleat and Dairy Innpeotor, and Seoreatnry of the United Charities Amsoointion,
vere read and ordered filed,
Councilman Alford, et the renuest of ¢, L., Voodward, Cniaf of tre

“jre Departnent, subnitted the following nened for pomitionsin tie Fire
| Lﬂl*'nepartment:

\ L,yw : Alex Abraomson, to Le Lieutenant iiook & Ladder Company .io, 1;
(\!:Tlﬁ?.ﬁf Ve L. Williams, to be Ladderman )iook & Ladder Compery No, 1;
Jﬁlﬁjﬂ James Pinget, to be Hoseman lijose Company Ho. 7.

% The above eppointments were confirmed Ly a vote of 4 ayes, no neys,

Councilman Alford »nresent but not voting.

the Council then fdjourned,




